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A Development of Object Position Information Extraction Algorithm using Stereo Vision
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ABSTRACT

As factory automation is getting popular, there has been a lot of research concerned with stereo vision systems as a part of an automation
system with unmanned moving equipment. In the stereo vision system, information about an object could be gained by searching through
images. Edges which are based on the information about an object are used to find the position of the object and send a message of its position
coordinate to a unmanned crain. This thesis proposes an algorithm to find the center point of the object’s surface which is connected to the
unmanned crain’s hookblock, and to recognize the shape of the object by using two CCD cameras. At first, getting information about the
edges, and distinguishing each edge’s characteristics depend on user’s option, and then find the location information by a set of positions that
are proposed. This thesis is expected to be devoted to the development of an automation system of unmanned moving equipment.
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Table 1. Comparison of calculating and survey data

Value X(mm) Y (mm) Z(mm)
ALtk 330.2 256.5 68.9
Slab A 330.0 250.0 70.0
o} 0.04(%) 1.44(%) 0.24(%)
A gk 340.6 555.5 1482
Coil A5 gk 340.0 550.0 150.0
2.2} 0.13(%) 1.22(%) 0.40(%)
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Table 2. Comparison of calculating and survey data

Value

X(mm)

Y(mm)

Z(mm)

Slab

136.9

250.8

140.0

250.0

0.68(%)

0.17(%)

Coil

307.2

2513

76.9

310.0

250.0

80.0

0.62(%)

0.28(%)

0.68(%)
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